LONGINES
GLOBAL

CHAMPIONS
TOUR

= DAY O-WEDNESDAY 1 MARCH 2023

Time
1:00
14:00
16:00

18:00

—— DAY 1- THURSDAY 2~ MARCH 2023

Time
10:00
1215
14:00
14:30

1910

—— DAY 2-FRIDAY 3™ MARCH 20 2 3 i —

Time
09:30
13:15
14:30
15:15

18:30

Category
e Csi3
® C3I5*
& Csis*

® CsI3*

Category
e CSI3°
& CSI13*
National
& CS5I15*

e CSIs*

Catagory
* (C513°

e Csiz*

& CsI5*

® CSI5*

Schedule

Longines Global Champions Tour Doha 2023

DOHA

2-4MARCH 2023

Provisional Competition Schedule*

Format Heaight Prize

Horse inspection | - -
Horse inspection | - %
Training session - Flat work | - B
Training session - Flat work | - .
Format Height Prize

2 Phases special | 135m | € 5.000
2 Phases | 145m | € 26200
Table A - Not against the clock | 0.80/0.90m | € inkind
2 Phases | 145m I - 8.800
Against the clock NO Jump of f | 1.45m | € 26200

Format

Against the clock NO Jump off [
Against the clock NO Jump of f |
GCL TEAMS PARADE [

1st GCL competition - Teamn 1st Round |
Against the clock NO Jump of f
2nd GCL competition - Team 2nd Round - GP Qualifier |
Against the clock NO Jump off

DAY 3 - SATURDAY 4™ MARCH 2023

- -
oy o
[=] [ g
=1 =1

15:15

15:15

18:00

Category
s csie

* C5I13°

® CsI5°
® CSIs®

e Csis*

LONGINES ExonMobil **
T

Format

Against the clock NO Jump of f I
GRAND PRIX |
Against the clock with Jump of f

Against the clock NO Jump of f I
Against the clock NO Jump off |

LONGINES GCT GRAND PRIX |
Against the clock with Jump off

= =

LONGINES
GLOBAL CHAMPIONS GLOBAL CHAMPIONS
TOUR LEAGUE

FEEL =Y my
TER Mo’
IN QATAR

Height

1.35m

1.45m

1.55m

1.60m

Height
1.35m

1.50m
1.45m
1.45m

1.460m

L3
A_AAT
ZABARJAD

Prize
€ 5.000

]

26.200

30.000
300.000 teams

[ 1]

Prize

€ 5.000
€ 97.700
€ 26.200
€ 26.200
€ 375.000

Mational | » CSI3* | » LGCT Competition | » GCL Competition

*Hubject to changes



