Longines Global Champions Tour Doha 2023 Schedule

LONGINES GLOBAL CHAMPIONS TOUR



Provisional Competition Schedule*

D	AYO	-	VEDNI	ESE	DAY1" MARCH 2023					
Time	me Category			Format		Height		Prize		
11:00	1	0	CSI3*	1	Horse inspection	1	-	1	-	
14:00	1	•	CSI5*	1	Horse inspection	1	-	1	-	
16:00	1	•	CSI5*	1	Training session - Flat work	1	-	1	-	
19.00			CCIZE	1	Training eassion - Elat work	1	_	1		

	ATI	- •	HUKSD	-	Z MARCH 2023					
Time Category			tegory		Format		Height	Prize		
10:00	1	•	CSI3*	1	2 Phases special	1	1.35m	1	€	5.000
12:15	- 1	•	CSI3*	I	2 Phases	1	1.45m	1	€	26.200
14:00	1	0	National	1	Table A - Not against the clock	1	0.80/0.90m	1	€	In kind
16:30	1	•	CSI5*	I	2 Phases	1	1.45m	1	€	8.800
19:10	1	•	CSI5*	1	Against the clock NO Jump off	1	1.45m	1	€	26.200

	AYZ	- F	RIDAY	3"	MARCH 2023	Ŧ				
Time	Category				Format	Height		ze		
09:30	1	•	CSI3*	1	Against the clock NO Jump off	I	1.35m	1	€	5.000
13:15	1	•	CSI3*	1	Against the clock NO Jump off	I	1.45m	1	€	26.200
14:30	1			1	GCL TEAMS PARADE	I	-	1		-
15:15	1	•	CSI5*	1	1st GCL competition - Team 1st Round Against the clock NO Jump off	I	1.55m	- 1	€	30.000
18:30	1	•	CSI5*	1	2nd GCL competition - Team 2nd Round - GP Qualifier Against the clock NO Jump off	1	1.60m	1	€	30.000 300.000 team

DAY 3 - SATURDAY 4th MARCH 2023

Time		Ce	ategory		Format		Height	Prize		
10:30	1	•	CSI3*	1	Against the clock NO Jump off	1	1.35m	- 1	€	5.000
13:00	- 1	•	CSI3*	1	GRAND PRIX Against the clock with Jump off	1	1.50m	1	€	97.700
15:15	1	•	CSI5*	1	Against the clock NO Jump off	1	1.45m	1	€	26.200
15:15	1	•	CSI5*	1	Against the clock NO Jump off	1	1.45m	1	€	26.200
18:00	1	•	CSI5*	1	LONGINES GCT GRAND PRIX Against the clock with Jump off	1	1.60m	1	€	375.000

















National | • CSi3* | • LGCT Competition | • GCL Competition